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The Board of Directors of Piteå Hamn AB (corporate identity number 556643-1911) 
has adopted the following price list, to take effect on 01.01.2024. 
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The invoiced amount must reach Piteå Hamn no later than 30 days after the invoice date. 
Penalty interest is charged under the Interest Act. 
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D. SERVICES FOR SHIPS CALLING 
1. SHIP-GENERATED SCRUBBER WASTE 

A fee for reception of waste from ships is charged in accordance with Swedish 
legislation and EU Directive 2000/59/EC. 

Scrubber waste SEK 1 208 for classification and administration per occasion, as 
well as actual cost of disposal 

2. FRESHWATER 

 Per tonne or part thereof     SEK 40 
 Minimum fee per delivery     SEK 737 
 Connection fee       SEK 444 
 In the case of water supply outside normal hours of work, an additional hourly fee for 

personnel is charged in accordance with D.5. In the case of abnormal interruptions to 
water supply to the port, a fee will be charged for the actual additional costs. 

 

3. ELECTRIC POWER 

 Energy consumption as per actual cost 
 There is an additional hourly fee for connection of electric power in accordance with D.5. 
 

4. SERVICE BOATS   

Service boats       SEK 1 260/h 
Service boats must always be operated by two persons from port personnel. A fee for 
personnel costs is payable in addition to the service boat fee, in accordance with D.5. 

 

5.  ENERGY TERMINAL SERVICES AND OTHER SERVICES 

   
 Normal working hours (weekdays 07.00–15.30)  SEK 743/h and per person 
 Other times except major public holidays   SEK 1 376/h and per person 
 Major public holidays by agreement    SEK 1 798/h and per person 

 
Energy terminal personnel work 12-hour shifts (start of shift 07.00 and 19.00). A deferred 
start of shift must be approved by the port. 
 

6. TUG ASSISTANCE 

Restrictions for tug assistance at Port of Pitea can be found on the National Maritime 
Administration website: 
https://www.sjofartsverket.se/sv/tjanster/lotsning/lotsomrade-
lulea/lotsbestallning2/pitea/ 

Tug assistance is offered during the ice season. During that period there is a tug at the 
quayside for ice-breaking of the port’s fairway. A fee is charged for towing in the fairway 
up to the quay and for berth shifting at the quay. 

During other times of the years the supplier of tug assistance should be contacted 
directly. 
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7. BOATMEN AND MOORING SERVICE 
 

GT In -in working 
hours 
Out -in working 
hours (SEK) 

In -in working 
hours 
Out -on overtime      
(SEK) 

In -on overtime 
Out -in working 
hours (SEK) 

In -on overtime 
Out -on overtime  
(SEK) 

0–3 000 3 177 3 706 4 235 4 765 

 3 001–7 000 3 706 4 348 4 916 5 559 

7 001–14 000 5 142 6 050 6 806 7 714 

14 001– 6 201 7 335  8 168 9 302 

The fees relate to two persons. A fee is charged for further personnel in accordance 
with D.5. 
Berth shifting along a quay is charged at SEK 3 000. 
Berth shifting from one quay to another is charged at SEK 5 000. 

Ordering of boatmen 
Monday–Friday 07.30–16.00: the port office, telephone +46 (0)911-23 21 30. 
Other times: Securitas, telephone +46(0)70-191 87 00. 

If the ship arrives or departs more than 30 minutes after the ordered time, a fee is 
charged for waiting time in accordance with D.5. 

A boatman obligation applies to all vessels. In exceptional cases, exemptions may be 
granted by the port management. 

 If a mooring boat is required or ordered, a fee is charged in accordance with D.4 and D.5. 

E. RAILWAY TRACK FEES 
8. TRACK FEE 

8.1 A track fee is charged for traffic on the railway infrastructure managed by Piteå 
Kommun. 
Information on applicable track fees can be found in the document Description of 
Railway Network. 

8.2 Emission line fee 
Emission fee for locomotives and railcars operated with liquid or gaseous fuels arriving 
at or departing from the port by rail 

        SEK 50 per locomotive/railcar 
8.3 Siding fee 

A siding fee on all managed tracks is charged after three days counting from date of 
arrival       SEK 50/day per car 
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F.  STORAGE OF CARGO 
9. RENTAL PROVISIONS 

9.1     General rental provisions 

Rent is charged for temporary storage, putting into store and parking of cargo in 
accordance with F 9.2. 

Seven days are generally granted free for arriving and departing cargo handled in a 
designated space within the logistics area. 

Covered space is provided subject to availability. 

Started months and parts of months are charged as whole months. 

Reserved logistics space at the start of the period, including necessary free spaces such 
as protection zones, driving routes and barrier equipment, forms the basis of charging. 

Pads, reinforcements, support plates or similar are required for goods that impose a load 
of more than 10 tonnes/m² (100 kN/m²) on the ground. A separate fee is charged for 
this. 

The tenant of the storage space must bear the cost of and provide the following: 
- Cleaning and tidying during and after the rental period. 
- Necessary winter road maintenance for discharging, loading, storage, etc. 
- Normal operating measures for the tenant's handling of goods (sweeping, dust binding, 
etc.). 
- Insuring of stored goods. 

Piteå Hamn AB cannot be held liable for damage, loss, etc. of stored goods. 

9.2 Price list for storage services 

Temporary storage places, outdoor 
 within the area of operation of Port of Piteå: 
 1. Asphalted or equivalent surface   SEK 7.00/m², month 
 2. Other hardened surfaces    SEK 4.80/m², month 

Temporary storage places, under cover 
 within the area of operation of Port of Piteå: 
 1. Without walls (‘canopy’)    SEK 21.50/m², month 
 2. With four walls, without heating   SEK 43.00/m², month 

The following supplements will be added for goods stored for more than six calendar 
months, counting form the date of arrival: 
* 100% on the storage price after 6 months. 
* 200% on the storage price after 12 months. 

G. OTHER PROVISIONS 
10. OTHER PROVISIONS CONCERNING OPERATION 

10.1 Seven days are generally granted free for temporary storage of arriving and departing 
goods handled in a designated space within the logistics area. 

10.2 One day is counted from 00.00 to 24.00. 
10.3 Normal hours of work are considered to be weekdays (Monday to Friday) 07.00–15.30. 


